
Table 2. Random fluctuations in healthy controls

Random fluctuation for one day

≥ 8 kPa ≥ 10 kPa ≥ 12 kPa ≥ 14 kPa 

mean maximum mean maximum mean maximum mean maximum

n (%)
meeeting
criterion

22 (73%) 26 (87%) 18 (60%) 23 (77%) 14 (47%) 20 (66%) 10 (33%) 12 (40%)

% of days
with random
fluctuations;

mean; (range)

28%
(3-73)

29%
(3-73)

16%
(3-68)

24%
(3-73)

18%
(3-60)

18%
(3-73)

19%
(8-40)

19%
(3-45)

Maximum
random

fluctuations
(kPa); mean

(range)

15
(9-24)

14
(8-22)

15
(10-24)

15
(10-22)

17
(12-24)

15
(12-22)

19
(14-24)

17
(14-22)

Random fluctuation for at least four consecutive days

≥ 8 kPa ≥ 10 kPa ≥ 12 kPa ≥ 14 kPa 

mean maximum mean maximum mean maximum mean maximum

n (%)
meeeting
criterion

7 (23%) 11 (37%) 6 (20%) 7 (23%) 4 (13%) 5 (17%) 3 (10%) 3 (10%)

% of days
with random
fluctuations;

mean; (range)

33%
(21-57)

29%
(13-57)

25%
(13-37)

31%
(16-57)

23%
(13-37)

38%
(20-57)

28%
(20-37)

19%
(13-30)


